## NATIONAL HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION (LAW DIVISION)

MANAV ADHIKAR BHAWAN, BLOCK-C, G.P.O. COMPLEX, INA, NEW DELHI- 110023

Dated 05/11/2018

Case No. 161/3/0/2013-aF

То

1 4 NOV 2018

TEJANG CHAKMA, COMPLAINTS COORDINATOR ASIAN CENTRE FOR HUMAN RIGHTS, C-3/441-C, (2ND FLOOR), JANAKPURI, WEST DELHI, DELHI.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to your complaint dated 06/05/2013, I am directed to say that the matter was considered by the Commission on 25/10/2018. The Commission has made the following directions.

By its proceedings dated 4.10.2017, the Commission had recommended to the Govt. of Assam to pay a sum of Rs. 5 Lakhs to the NoK of the deceased Lakhan Boro. The Chief Secretary, Govt. of Assam was required to submit compliance report along with proof of payment within six weeks.

Pursuant to the directions of the Commission, Deputy Secretary Home and Political Department, Govt. of Assam vide communication dated 10.10.2018 has forwarded a copy of the receipt regarding payment of Rs. Five Lakhs to the NoK of the deceased Lakhan Boro.

In view of compliance of the recommendation of the Commission, the case is closed along with linked file i.e. 161/3/0/2013- AF. The Video Cassette / CD of autopsy, if any, may be sent to the concerned authority.

This is for your information.

Yours faithfully,

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR(LAW)

∛ Skip to Main Content हिन्दी में

HOME COMPLAINTS GALLERY SITEMAP CONTACTUS

## National Human Rights Commission New Delhi, India



Case Details of File Number: 161/3/0/2013-af

Dlary Number

67956

Name of the Complainant

TEJANG CHAKMA, COMPLAINTS COORDINATOR

Address

ASIAN CENTRE FOR HUMAN RIGHTS, C-3/441-C, (2ND FLOOR), JANAKPURI,

WEST DELHI, DELHI

Name of the Victim

LAKHAN BASUMATARY

Address

R/O BETNA, PS. TAMULPUR, BAKSA.

ASSAM, ASSAM

Place of Incident

BETNA

Date of Incident

ASSAM, ASSAM

10/11/2012

By its proceedings dated 4.10.2017, the Commission had recommended to the Govt. of Assam to pay a sum of Rs. 5 Lakhs to the NoK of the deceased Lakhan Boro. The Chief Secretary, Govt. of Assam was required to submit compliance report along with proof of payment within six weeks. Pursuant to the directions of the Commission, Deputy Secretary Home and Political Department, Govt. of Assam vide communication dated 10.10.2018 has forwarded a copy of the receipt regularing payment of Rs. Fixe I akhs to the NoK of the deceased Lakhen Boro. In view of compliance of the

Direction issued by the Commission

receipt regarding payment of Rs. Five Lakhs to the NoK of the deceased Lakhan Boro. In view of compliance of the recommendation of the Commission, the case is closed along with linked file i.e. 161/3/0/2013- AF. The Video Cassette /

CD of autopsy, if any, may be sent to the concerned authority.

A in Taken

Concluded and No Further Action Required (Dated 10/25/2018)

Status on 11/10/2018

The Case is Closen

Home | Complaints | Help | Gallery | Human Rights Films | Sitemap | Contact Us | Feedback | FAQ होम | शिकायतें | मदद | गैलरी | मानव अधिकार फिल्म | साईट मैप | संपर्क करें | फीडबैक | एफ ए क्यू

Note: For further details kindly contact National Human Rights Commission, Manav Adhikar Bhawan Block-C, GPO Complex, INA, New Delhi - 110023

For Complaints: Tel.No. 24651330, 24663333. Fax No. 24651332 E-Mail: cr[dot]nhrc[at]nic[dot]in <u>नोट:</u> अन्य जानकारी हेतु कृपया संपर्क करे **राष्ट्रीय मानव अधिकार आयोग, मानव अधिकार भवन, ब्लॉक-सी, जी.पी.ओ. कम्प्लेक्स, आई.एन.ए., नई दिल्ली -110023.** 

शिकायतों के लिए : फोन नं. 24651330, 24663333 फैक्स नं. 24651332 ई-मेल : cr[dot]nhrc[at]nic[dot]In

Disclaimer: Neither NHRC nor NIC is responsible for any inadvertent error that may have crept in the information being published on NET. अस्वीकरण: नेट पर प्रकाशित सूचना में, अनजाने में हुई किसी भी गलती के लिए न तो एन.एच.आर.सी. न ही एन.आई.सी. छिम्पेदार है।